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How to Order.

/JXO SECURE a fit it is necessary when ordering to mention the width as well as
^-^ the length of shoes worn. Shoes are generally marked on the lining in figures to

denote the length, and in letters to denote the width. In case of doubt, send any
shoe which has been worn, however worthless it may be, it will materially assist us

in deciding the size.

I forward goods to all parts of the United States, by Mail or Express. When
sending orders, please forward money by Post Office Money Order, Draft payable in

New York City, Check, Money in Registered Letter or Postal Notes.

When ordering Shoes to be sent by mail, include One Gent per ounce to

cover cost of mailing, as I forward a!' goods by express unless postage is prepaid.

No collect on delivery goods can be stmt by mail.

Inquiries regarding goods, styles, prices, etc., will receive prompt attention.

Prepayment for goods preferred. C. O. D. is expensive, as toe customer must

pay express charges for the return of money to me.

1 do a strictly cash business; in no case will goods be sent unless the price

accompanies the order, or C. O. D. by express. I SEND NO GOODS BY MAIL
OK EXPRESS ON APPROBATION OR SUBJECT TO INSPEC-
TION.

Goods not approved may be returned and the money will be refunded, if they

reach me in good condition at no expense to me and are returned promptly. State

plainly your residence, street and number, County and State, and please do not

forget to sign your full name.

Mo discounts to any one. No deviation under any consideration. Any corre-

spondence looking to a reduction will prove futile. My terms are strictly cash m
every instance.

Prices charged customer! by mail in every case the same as if bought person-

ally.

I also issue a more complete illustrated catalogue apd price list containing a

full description of foot wear in all its branches, which I mail free on application. In

case any of your friends should desire to become acquainted with my lines of shoes

»

by sending me their names and address I will gladly send them a catalogue, postage

prepaid.
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Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

LADIES' CANVAS LACE.
MEDIUM TOE.

Ok

%\
LEATHER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

Sizes, 2 to 7.

No.

2::7:> Ladies
1 Ked Brown Canvas Lace $2 00

r Ladies' Black Canvas Lace 2 00

> Ladies' Tan Canvas Lace 1 50

Ladies 1 Grey Canvas Lace 1 50

Ladies
1 Dark Brown Canvas Lace 1 50

- Ladies 1 Black Canvas Lace 1 50

2;379 Ladies
1 Tan Canvas Lace 1 25

LADIES' CANVAS LACE.
POINTED TOE.

LEA! LES.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

Sizes, 2 i

No.

Ladies' "White C .nee
,

Ladies' Dark <*

Dark Brown Canvas Lace,

.$2 00

. -J 00

. 2 00

. 2 00

Do not cut out any Illustrations, as you will be perfectly undeiaUmd iu .all

cases by giving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 151, 133, 165, 167 Sc 163 Sixth Ave.. N. Y.

LADIES' GOAT AND OOZE CALF LACE.

I FATHER SOLES.

Widths, A, B C, D, E.

Sizes 1 to ?.

No.

2384 Ladies' Drab Ooze Calf I. arc .

5 Ladies
1 Maroon Ooze Calf Lace

Ladies
1 Russet Goat Lace.

s
1

Coffee Coat Lace.

$2 50

. 2 .Mi

.
'1 no

•1 00

LADIES' OOZE TOP RUSSET GOAT FOXED LACE.

i EATHF.R SOLES.

Widths, A. B, C, D, F.

Sizes, 1 to 6,

lies
1 Copper '

I Foxed Lace.

< ruat foxed Lace

. -J 50

Do ii
: any lllnntrationft, as you will be perfectly lititlertitooil i.i

yivin^ Dumber of »wti< .•



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 137 5c 139 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

LADIES' OOZE TOP PATENT LEATHER
VAMP LACE.

LXATHER SOLES.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E

Sizes 1 to 6.

No.

2390 Ladies* Brown Ooze Top Lace Patent Leather Vamp.
2391 Ladies' Copper Ooze Top Lace Patent i .rather Vamp.

$3 00

LADIES' CANVAS BUTTON.

LEATHER SOLES. LEATHER TRIM-

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

Sizes, 1 to 7.

2392 Ladies' White Canvas Button (Pointed tip

Red Brown Canvas Button
2391 Black Canvas Button .

2305 Ladies' Tan
-

-

2398 ]

$2 00

. 2 00

. 2 00

. 1 50

1 50

1 25

Do not cut out any Illustrations, as you will be perfectly understood in all
cases by giving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 So 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

LADIES' COLORED GOAT BUTTON.

LEATHER SOLES.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

Sizes, 1 i

So.

s' Russet Goat Button, Hand Welt

2400 Ladies' Coffee Goat Button, Hand Welt. . .

.

s' Russet Goat Button, Common Sense

2402 Ladies' Kusset Goat Button ....

.72 50

2 00

LADIES' OOZE AND IMPERIAL CLOTH TOP BUT-
TON, COLORED GOAT FOXED.

LEATHER SOLES.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

Sizes, 1 to 6.

No.

Ladies Copper Ooze Top Button Brown, Goat Foxed ...

ellow Browi

Sutton, Tan I

2406 Li iwu Imperial Cloth Top Button Russet Brown I 3 <>o

Do not cut out any Illustration*, as you will be perfectly understood In all

ciises by giving number of article.



Alfred J. Chmmeyer, 131, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. T.

LADIES' COLORED GOAT OXFORDS.

LEATHER SoLES. BOX I FRENCH HEELS.

•2407

2+09

2410

'2411

Widths AA, A, !'.. C D, E

Sizi

Ladies
1

Coffee Goat Oxfords.

Ladi Oxfords

Ladies' Russet Goat Oxfords

Ladies 1

Coffee Goat Oxfords.

La Hes
1

Russet Goat Oxfords

LADIES' COLORED GOAT OXFORDS.
LKATHER SOLES. MEDIUM TOES. LOW HEELS,

Widths, AA, A, B, C, D, E. Sizes, 1

No.

'2412

•241 a

'2414

2415

Ladies 1

Coffee Goat Oxfords

Ladies' Russet Goat Oxfords . • -

Ladies 1

Coffee Goat Common Sense Style

Ladies Russet Goat Oxfot

$2 00

. 2 00

. 2 oo

. 1 50

LADIES' OOZE CALF AND RUS-
SET GOAT OXFORDS.

LEATHER SOLES.

Width , D, E. £_

24 10 Ladits
1 Patent Leather Vamp Tan

2417 Ladies
1

Russet Goat Foxed Oxfords, Tan Kid In! Lis XV. Heels.

Foxed Oxfords, Tan Kid Inlaid, Leather He<

2419 La e Calf Oxfords, Louis XV. H<

2420 Ladies' Ta lalf Oxfords. Patent Leather Tips, Louis XV. J

I

201 1 Ladies' Red Browu If Oxfords Leather Heels

2612 Ladies' Ta lalf Oxfords, Leather Heels

$3 50

. 3 50

. 3 50

. 2 00

. 2 00

Do not cut out any Illustrations, as you will he perfectly understood in all

canes by giving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161. 153. 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

LADIES' CANVAS LAWN TENNIS OXFORDS.

RUBBER SCLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.

A, B, C, D. Sizes. 1 to 7

2421 Ladies
1 WhitcCanvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords White Ooze Calf Tip only S2 00

Ladies
1 Russet Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords

2423 Ladies' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords i
Patent Leather Tip 2

2424 Ladies
1 Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords Black Trimmed 2 00

Ladies' Russet Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords ... 160

2426 Lailies' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords 1 50

2427 Ladies
1 Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords ...125

2428 Ladies' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords 1 25

LADIES' GOAT, ALLIGATOR AND OOZE CALF
LAWN TENNIS OXFORDS.

RUBBER. SOLES.

Widths. A. B, C, D. Sizas

I Ladies at Lawn Tennis Oxf.

Ladies' Black Goat Lawn Tennis Oxfords

2431 Ladies' Maroon Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords

Ladies' Alligator Lawn Tennis Oxfords

.
'2 00

. 2 00

;i on

Do not cat eat any Illustrations, w» you vrlll l>« perfectly understood iu all

cases t»y firing number of article,



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 Sc 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

LADIES' CANVAS LAWN TENNIS LACE AND
OXFORDS.

WITHOUT LEATHER TRIMMINGS.

Widths,- B, C, D. •' to 7.

No.

2433

2434

2435

2436

2437

2438

Ladies' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace, Rubber Soles $1 00

Ladies
1 Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace, Rubber Soles 1 00

Ladies' White Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace, White Felt Soles -1 fo

Ladies' Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, Rubber Soles

Ladies' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, Rubber Soles 85

Ladies' White Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, White Felt Soles 1
50

LADIES' CANVAS LAWN TENNIS LACE,

RUBBER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMINGS TO MATCH,

Widths, B, C, D. Sizes. 2 to 6.

f
,p.

2439 Ladies' Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace
i'l

•2140 Ladies' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace 1 " }

2441 Ladies' Gold Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace I •'

2442 Ladies' Brown Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace I ,,)

2443 Ladies' Cold Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace . . 1 50

2444 Ladies' Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Lace 1 50

'24 IS Ladies' White Canvas I.awn Tennis Lace 1
•>"

Do mot cut out any Illustrations, us you will be perfectly understood i" all

easel by giving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 1S5, 137 & 169 Sizth Ave. , N. Y.

LADIES' AND CHILDREN'S CANVAS
LACE.

No.

'2446

•24.47

'2448

2449

2450

2451

2452

2453

LEATHER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.
Widths, B, C, D.

SPRING HEELS

Misses' Tan Canvas Lace
I rold Canvas Lace

Misses' Dark Brown Canvas Lace Sizes, 11 t

Misses' Black Canvas Lace 11 to 2.

.

Child's Tan Canvas Lace

Child's Cold Canvas Lace

Child's Dark Brown Canvas Lace \())4

Child's Black Canvas L

.SI 2-*)

. 1 25

. 1 25

. 1 25

. 1 00

. 1 00

. 1 00

. 1 00

MISSES' AND CHILDREN'S

CANVAS BUTTON.

LEATHER SOLES. LEA I IMMEI). SPRING HEELS

Widths, B, C, D.

No.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

MISSES' AND CHILDRENS' COLORED GOAT BUT-
TON AND LACE.

SPRING HEELS. LEATHER SOLES.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

No
2-464 Misses' Russet Goat Button, Hand Sewed Welts. ... ... $2 00

Misses 1

Coffee Goat Button, Hand Sewed Welts
, 1 1 to 2 . . .

.

s' Russet Goat Button Sizes,' 11 to 2.
•' Coffee Goat Button «Sj zcs n to o

Child's Russet Goat Button, Hand Sewed Welts Sizes! 5 to 10' ,'.
. 1 50

Child's Coffee Goat Button, Hand Sewed Welts Sizes', 5 t<

2470 Child's Russet Goat Button gj zcs 5 to l()
i}

'

t
2471 Child's Coffee Goat Button .'.'.Si^ 5 to
14.2 Misses' Russet Goat Lace

l
Misses' Coffee Goat Lace

. .Sizes', 11 to 2. . . . 1

240-")

2466

2407

2468

2473

15

15

15
2474 Child's Russet Goat Lace

x
247o Child's Coffee Goat Lace ....

p
5 to 1()1 ,_

_ x 15

CHILDREN'S AND INFANTS' RUSSET GOAT
BUTTON.

Widths, E, C, D.

247(1 Child's Rus ...Si

2477 In t Button

Do not cut out any Illustrations, as you will be perfectly understood in all
-> by giving number of article.



10 Alfred J. Cammeyer, 131, 163, 165, 167 & 163 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

MISSES' AND CHILDREN'S RUSSET GOAT
OXFORDS.

LEATHER SOLES. SPRING HEELS.

Widths, E, C, D.

"No.

.2478 Misses
1 Russet Goat Foxed Oxfords, Russet Ooze Top, spring heels,

Sizes, 11 to 2.... $1 30

2479 Misses' Russet Goat Oxfords, with heels Sizes, 11 to 2.. .
. 1 50

2480 Misses' Ru t Oxfords, spring heels Sizes, 11 to 2. . . . 1 25

t Oxfor-ls, spring heels Sizes, i to 10".;.. 1 00

Child's Russet Goat Foxed Oxfords, Russet Ooze Top, spring heels,

Sizes, 5 to 103.'.. 1 10

MISSES' LAWN TENNIS OXFORDS.

RUBBER SOLES.

Widths, B, C, D. Sizes, 11 to 3.

t Goat Lawn Tennis Oxfords $ t 50

5' Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords 1 25

Lawn Tennis Oxfords 1 25

s' Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords (without trimmii 75

,awn Tenuis Oxfords (without trimmir 75

Tl and for fancy foot gear for summer uses, and the unlimited

-var i, rials now desired, ha 1 me a grand opportu-

nist I can do in

I boldly announce that the display of these goods I now offer surpj

>und in this or an ity.

I claim that 111 \ porting I

I nil of them a, m be obtained only

, and yet 1 cl ail of th<

i>o not cut out any Illustrations, as you will l>n perfectly understood in all

v giving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y. 11

No.

2-190

'J-19L

2190

2497

ally.

MEN'S SEAL, RUSSIA CALF, COLORED
GOAT AND OOZE CALF LACE.

LEATHER SOLES.

Widths, E, C, D, E. Sizes, 5)4 to 10.

Mtn's Russet Seal Lace, Hand Sewed, Broad Toe, no tip. .

Men's Russet Seal Lace, Hand Sewed, Broad Toe. with tip .

Men's Kk I Land Sewed, Narrow Toe, with tip

Men's Russet Russia Calf Lace, Hand Sewed, Narrow Toe. with tip.

Seal Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Narrow Toe, with tip.

Men's Russet Russia Calf Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Narrow Toe, with tip

Men's Coffee Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Narrow Toe, with tip. . .

Men's Russet Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Broad Toe,

"rade "True Form" Mark
Men's Russet Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Narrow Toe,

Trade "True Form" Mark 4 50

Men's Russet Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Broad Toe
Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Narrow Toe

Men's Tan Ooze Calf Lace. Hand Sewed Welt, with tip

Men's ColFce Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Narrow Toe, with tip

fee Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Broad Toe, with tip

set Goat Lace, Hand Sewed Welt, Broad Toe .... 3 00

s Russet Goat La; 1 Sewed Welt, Narrow To
Men's Russet Goat Lace, Goodyear Welt
Men's Russet Calf Lace, Machine S * 2 00

Prices charged en by mail i the same as if bought p»

I also. nplete illustrated ;ue and price list containi

full d ar in all its branches, which I mail fri In

[uainted with m
s and address I will gladly send them a catalogue,

Do not cat out any Illustrations, as you will be perfectly understood in all

ses by giving number of article.



12 Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

MEN'S CANVAS LACE.

No.

2506

2507

2509

2510

2511

LEATHER SOLES.

Widths, CD,' "

.. to 10.

Men's White Canvas Lace, Russet Trimmed. .

.

... .$1 75

Men's Gold Canvas Lace, Russet Trimmed 1 T5

Men's Wine Canvas Lace, Black Goat Trimmed. .

.

1 75

Men's White Canvas Lace 1 25

Men's Tan Canvas La* 1 25

Men's Brown Canvas Lace 1 00

MEN'S CANVAS YACHTING AND LAWN TENNIS
LACE.

4
RUBBER SO] LEATHER TRIMMED.

Widths, B, C, D. Sizes, 5J^ to 9.

fachting Lace

Lawn Tennis La

ah Teni

2517 M ither Trim mi

. White Felt Soli

. 2 00

1 IS

2 00

Do not cut out any Illiist nit ions, as you will be pprfectly understood In all

— by (jiving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 1S3, 165, 157 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y. 13

MEN'S RUSSET CALF, SEAL AND OOZE CALF
LAWN TENNIS LACE.

RUBBER SOLES.

Width. A, B, C, D. SlZBS, 5H TO

2619

2520

2521

2522

25'J-i Men's Dark Russet Calf Lawn Tennis Lace.

Men's Oak Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Lace.

Men's Red Hrown Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Lace

Men's Russet Calf Lawn Tennis Lace

Men'sRusset Russia Calf Lawn Tennis Lac<

Men's Ru I Lawn Tennis Lace

. 3 50

. 2 50

MEN'S BICYCLE LACE.

Widths, Medium. Size-

L.k

i )i;Il 1><

i)<> Dot cut cmt any Illustrati< you will 1>«» perfectly uiidertstood in all

i ing number <>f art i<



14 Alfred J. Ca^meyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

MEN'S CANVAS OXFORDS.

LEATHER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.

Widths, B, C, D. Sizes, 6 to 10.

No.
~ Men's Wine Canvas Oxfords $2 00

- Men's Dark Brown Canvas Oxfords 1 50

MEN'S ALLIGATOR, SEAL, COLORED GOAT AND
OOZE CALF OXFORDS.

LEATHER SOLES.

WiDHS, A, B, C, D, E. Sizes, 5]

No.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y. 15

No.

MENS BICYCLE OXFORDS.

LEATHER. SOLES.

Widths, Medium. Sizes, 5V<j to 11.

3n Men's Tan Ooze Calf Bicycle Oxfords '2 5'"

MEN'S OOZE CALF AND CANVAS LAWN TENNIS
AND YACHTING OXFORDS.

RUBBER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.

Widths, A, B.C, 1

Sizes, b}4 to 10.

White Canvas Yachting Oxfords, Russet Calf Trimmed $2 50

Oak Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords 3 00

Tan Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords 3 00

Red Brown Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords .3 00

Black Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, Black Goat Trimmed 2 50

White Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, White Ooze Calf Trimmed. 2 50

Light Olive Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords 2 50

Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, Dark Russet Calf Trimmed.. . 2 o0

Dark Brown Canvas Lawn Tenuis Oxfords 2 00

awn Tennis Oxfords. 1 50

Dark Brown Canvas Lawn T< 1 o0

Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords 1 50

White Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords, White Felt Sole- ... 1 7">

Dark Brown Lawn Tennis Oxfords 1 2o

Tan Can .1 2*>

Tan Canvas Tennis Oxfords, (no Leather Trimmings 1 00

Black Canvas Tennis Oxfords, ither Trimmi . 1 00



16 Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

MEN'S GOAT, CALF AND SEAL, LAWN TENNIS
OXFORDS.

No.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

BOYS' AND YOUTHS' COLORED GOAT LACE
LEATHER SOLES.

Widths, B. C. D.

No.

Boys 1 Park Russet Goat L,i

2569 Boys' Kusset Calf Lace
2570 Youths' Dark Russet (Joat Lace
2671 Youths' Dark Kusset Calf Lace.

1 7."»

! to 2 17;,

. .Sizes, 11 to 2 1 60

BOYS' AND YOUTHS' RUSSET GOAT OXFORDS
LEATHER- SOLES.

Widths, B, C, D.

No.

Boys' I loat Oxfords.
Boys' Dark Russet Calf < I

2574 Youths' Russet Goat Oxford.*

2575 Youths' Dark I

1 7.")

... 1 50

t 50

Do not cut out any Illustrations, as you will ?>e perfectly understood in all
cases by giving number of article.



18 Alfred J. Cammeyer. 161. 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

BOYS' CANVAS LACE.

LEATHER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.

Widths, A, B, C, D. E.

Sizes, 2^ to 5^6.

No.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y. 19

BOYS' AND YOUTHS' CANVAS, COLORED GOAT
AND OOZE CALF, LAWN TENNIS OXFORDS.

No.
2591

2592

2593

2594

2595

2596

2597

2598

2599

2601

2602

RUBBER SOLES. LEATHER TRIMMED.

B, C, D.

Boys' Russet Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 2 1
,' to 5% $2 25

Boys' Tan Ooze Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 2>£ to 6X 2 25

Buys' Russet Goat Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, l
l l4 to 5^ 2 00

Boys' Dark Russet Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 23 , to !>}4 • • • 1 "5

Boys' Russet Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 2,
1

.; to
"

1 75

hark Brown Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords. . . . Sizes. 2 :

, to 5>£ ... 1 5<>

Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 2>$ to 5>{ 1 25

Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords (no trimmings) Sizes, 2>£ to 5^, 85

Youths' Russet Goat Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 11 to 2 I 75

Youths' Dark Russet Calf Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes, 11 to 2 1 60

Youths' Gold Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfords Sizes. 11 to 2. . . . 1 25

Youths' Tan Canvas Lawn Tenuis Oxfords Sizes, 1 1 to -J ...... 1 00

Youths' Tan Canvas Lawn Tennis Oxfi trimm in 1 I to - .
7."»

Hardly anything receives less thanks and more abuse than a shoe. It is

never thanked for the protection it renders against the cold of winter, the heat of

sum] inst thorns, tacl and stones. It is kicked about.

scoffed at. trampled under foot, knocked around, and thrown violently here, there,

or anywhere. It • blinded, its tongue torn out, and its very "sole" is ground

to powder, in its constant uncomplaining servitude.

The shoe, 1 B ship or like wings to a bird, permits man always and

with tin tion to push rds the far objects of his measureless ambition.

Let the ship thank its .-ails, the bird thank its wings, and man thank his shoes.

[>< not r "t out any Illustrations, as you will he perfectly understood in all

giving number of article.



Alfred J. Cammeyer, 161, 163, 165, 167 & 169 Sixth Ave., N. Y.

YOUTHS' CANVAS LACE.

LEATHER SO! LEATHER TRIMMED.

Widths, A, B, C, D, E.

Sizes, 11 to 2.

No.

2604 Youths' Wine Canvas Lace

Youths' Dark Brown Canvas Lace, Calf Trimmed .

2606 Youths1 White Canvas Lace, Russet Calf Trimmed
2607 Youths' Tan Canvas

I

Youths' Gold Canvas La

Youths' Tan Canvas Lace

2610 Youths' Brown Canvas Lace

Shoes foi^ fluu Uses and ©imposes.

I have boots and shoes for the pine men of the South and the

lumbermen of the North; for the frontiersmen of the "Rockies" and

the fishermen upon the sea; for farmers, planters and
throughout the length and breadth of the land.

ministers and their congregations, priests and their fl<

doctors and their patients, lawyers and their cl

ir clerk oes for s, girls and ba for

tho and for those that cry. Sh
s for the long and

sho very natur

I still si

nd alw

Do not cut out any Illustrations. r,s you will i>,- perfectly un«ler«tQO<j la &l)

<»( article.
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LAWN TENNIS.
Lawn Tennis is a game that should be indulged in by every man, woman and

child. It is one of the few out-door games or sports that can be enjoyed without fear
of injury. It does not require special physical strength, and affords opportunities for
a higher degree of skill than almost any other out-door pastime. It is a particularly
excellent game for ladies, as it gives them the very kind of open air exercise they
most need, and in which they can compete with gentlemen on about equal terms.

I have made shoes this season, for use in this game, of fancy leather and
design which cannot be found with or purchased of any other dealer. I claim that
ray goods are of the best quality, style, form and finish, and that they cannot be
surpassed.

I sell all my superior goods 50 per cent, less than other boot and shoe men
charge for inferior articles.

NEVER A HANDICAP.
Although intellect, learning and science are recognized and appreciated by all

civilized and cultured people, the athlete is also admired in his proper sphere.

To become a competent athlete, you must start right from the foundation and
cover your feet with such shoes that shall not prove a handicap, but a valuable and
reliable aid whenever the foot is brought into action. I have distinct styles of
athletic shoes for each and every game, purpose or use.

A PERMANENT ADDITION.
The russet shoe has come to stay. Not for a time, not for a season, but as a

permanent addition to shoes. It has won its place by its superior traits as a summer
moe. No blacking is necessary. It is never affected by dust, sand or salt air. No
me desiring to have their feet easy and comfortable in hot weather should be without
;hem, whether they are to pass the time in the city or the country. This shoe wins
nraises and blessings from every person who wears it. My prices are, as usual,
ower than the prices of other dealers for the same quality of shoes.
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